		<u>5</u> Revised Title Page								
	Tariff No. 24	4								
	Cancels									
	Tariff No. 23	3								
	of									
	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc.									
	(Name/Certificate Number of Solid Wa	aste Collection Company)								
	Olympic Disposal (Registered trade name of Soli	id Waste Collection Company)								
NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY: See Attached Service Area map & Permit										
										See Attached Service Area map
	See Attached Service Area map Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland	Official UTC requests for information								
		Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the								
	Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:								
	Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd #350	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Chad Young (C) Title: District Manager (C)								
	Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd #350 City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Chad Young (C) Title: District Manager (C) Phone: (360) 381-0375 (C) E-mail: chady@wcnx.org (C)								
	Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd #350 City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923, (253) 377-4208	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Chad Young (C) Title: District Manager (C) Phone: (360) 381-0375 (C)								
	Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd #350 City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923, (253) 377-4208 FAX number, if any (360) 695-5091 E-mail address, if any: heatherg@wcnx.org	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Chad Young (C) Title: District Manager (C) Phone: (360) 381-0375 (C) E-mail: chady@wcnx.org (C)								
i by:	Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd #350 City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923, (253) 377-4208 FAX number, if any (360) 695-5091	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Chad Young (C) Title: District Manager (C) Phone: (360) 381-0375 (C) E-mail: chady@wcnx.org (C)								
-	Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd #350 City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923, (253) 377-4208 FAX number, if any (360) 695-5091 E-mail address, if any: heatherg@wcnx.org Heather Garland July 14, 2020	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Chad Young (C) Title: District Manager (C) Phone: (360) 381-0375 (C) E-mail: chady@wcnx.org (C)								
date:	Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd #350 City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923, (253) 377-4208 FAX number, if any (360) 695-5091 E-mail address, if any: heatherg@wcnx.org	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Chad Young (C) Title: District Manager (C) Phone: (360) 381-0375 (C) E-mail: chady@wcnx.org (C) Fax: N/A Effective Date: September 1, 2020								

Tariff No.	24	_	<u>-</u>	53 Revised Paç	ge No. <u>1</u>
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Olympic Disposal	o., Inc. G-9		
	Frade Name(s) All pages contained in tariff and/or any supple	this tariff are listed becoments to the tariff list afore, the issue date of age. Current Revision 5 53 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 3 9 18 3 0 3	CHECK SHEET elow in consecutive order. ed on this page have issue f this page. "O" in the revi Page Current Number Revision 22 18 22A 18 22A 18 22A 0 25 0 26 0 27 0 28 9 28A 18 29 3 30 0 31 3 32 9 32A 18 33 3 34 18 35 10 35A 18 35.5 6 35.5A 6 36 9 36A 18 37 0 38 12 39 3 40 3	e dates that are sion column	Current levision 0 3 0 0
•	Heather Garland				D. 0. 1. 1. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.
Issue Date:	July 14, 2020		(For Official Use Only)	Effective	e Date: September 1, 2020
Docket No.	ГG	Date:		_ By:	

RECEIVED JUL 14, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200645

Tariff No. 2 ⁴	ļ	2 Revised Pa	ge No. 14							
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal									
Item 40 Material Requiring Special Equipment, Precautions, or Disposal										
Transportation of solid waste requiring special equipment or precautions in handling or disposal will be subject to time rates named in Item 160, or to other specific rates contained in this tariff.										
	Companies must make every effort to be aware of the commodities that require special handling at the disposal sites named in the company's tariffs. The company shall maintain a list of those commodities and make it available for public inspection at the company's office.									
	Item 45 Material Requiring Spec	ial Testing and/or Analysis								
determine whether dangerous or paid by the customer. The comparand/or analysis and also must retathrough to the customer without m	npany or disposal facility determines the prohibited substances are present, the any must provide the customer with a cain a copy in the company's file for at learkup. The company must maintain resustomer for that time under the provision	actual cost for such testing and/o opy of any bill or invoice for costs east three years. Those costs she ecords of time spent to accomplis	or analysis will be incurred for testing all be passed							
	Item 50 Returned C	heck Charges								
If a customer pays with a check, a assessed a return check charge in	nd the customer's bank refuses to hone the amount of \$20.51.(A)	or that check, the customer will be	e							
Issued By: Heather Garland										
Issue Date: July 14, 2020	(For Official Us	Effective Dat e Only)	e: September 1, 2020							
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:								

Γariff No. <u>24</u>	_	3 Revised Page No.	15							
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal									
- \										
	<u>Item 51 Restar</u>	<u>t Fees</u>								
Companies assessing restart fe in this item.	ees must describe when the fees apply,	and must state the amount of the fees								
If an account has been stopped due to non-payment a \$10.25 (A) restart fee will be assessed to re-establish service after the past due amount has been paid.										
	Name 50 - Darla Name									
	<u>Item 52 Redelive</u>	ery rees								
Companies assessing delive fees in this item.	ry fees must describe when the fees ap	ply, and must state the amount of the								
	arge of \$30.85 (A) per redelivery of a colluding but not limited to, pull for non-pay									
	arge of \$20.51 (A) per redelivery of an arguid and a graph of the state of the stat									
Redelivery fees will be asses for washing and sanitizing at		re removed from customer's possession								
Up to 8 yard Over 8 yards										
ssued By: Heather Garland										
•		Effective Deter	Contombor 1 2020							
ssue Date: July 14, 2020	(For Official Use	Only)	September 1, 2020							
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:								

Tariff No. 24			9 Revised Pag	ge No. <u>16</u>							
Company Name/Permit Nun Registered Trade Name(s)	nber: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co</u> <u>Olympic Disposal</u>	o., Inc. G-9									
Service Area: Jefferson County excluding the West Side											
	<u>Item 55 Ove</u>	er-sized or Over-weight	Cans or Units								
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.											
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.											
	\$7.30 (A)	per unit									
NOTE: For charges applying	g on overweight toters, carts	, containers, or drop box	es see item 207.								
	<u>lte</u>	em 60 Overtime Period	<u>ds</u>								
	Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays:										
New Year's Day (January 1) Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (December 2											
	e falls on a Sunday, the follow eding Friday shall be the leg		erved. When a holiday list	red above							
Time is to be recorded to the the terminal until the time it i	e nearest increment of 15 m returns to the terminal.	inutes from the time the	company's vehicle leaves								
No additional charge will be company's convenience.	assessed to customers for c	overtime or holiday work	performed solely for the								
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$250.70 (A) \$250.70 (A)									
ssued By: Heather Garlan	d										
ssue Date: July 14, 2020		(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	September 1, 2020							
Docket No. TG	Date:	,	By:								

Tariff No.	24	=			18	Revised Page No.	16A
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal C Olympic Disposal	o., Inc. G-9				
Service Are	a: Clallam County inclu	ding West Side of Jet	ferson County				
		<u>Item 55 Ov</u>	er-sized or Ove	er-weight Cans	or Units	<u>s</u>	
•	ny reserves the right to ni-can) which, upon rea			•			
	If the receptacle exce or the top is unable to the following addition:	be closed, but the co					
		\$6.53 (A) per unit				
NOTE: For	charges applying on ov	erweight toters, carts	, containers, or	drop boxes se	ee item 2	207.	
		<u>Ito</u>	em 60 Overti	me Periods			
	will assess additional overtime periods include				est, duri	ng overtime	
Thanksgivin	Day (January 1) ng Day Day (December 25)						
	iday listed above falls o			ill be observed	. When	a holiday listed abov	⁄e
	e recorded to the neare until the time it returns		inutes from the	time the comp	oany's ve	ehicle leaves	
	al charge will be assess convenience.	sed to customers for o	overtime or holi	day work perfo	rmed so	olely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$250.70 (\$250.70 (
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	July 14, 2020		(For Off 1 1 1	la a Out to		Effective Date:	September 1, 2020
Docket No.	TG	Date: _	(For Official U		Ву:		

Tariff No. 24	3 Revised Page No. 17									
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal	Inc. G-9									
Item 70 Return Trips										
When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply:										
Type of receptacle	Rate for Return Trip									
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can	\$ 6.17 (A)									
Drum	\$ 6.17 (A)									
Bale	\$ 6.17 (A)									
Litter Receptacle	· ·									
Drop Box	\$ 122.34 (A)									
Container	\$ 9.91 (A)									
Toter, 35 gallons	· ·									
Toter, 60 gallons	\$ 6.17 (A)									
Recycling containers	· ·									
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$									
	\$									
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a trucl for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).	k are considered special pickups and are charged									
ssued By: Heather Garland										
Issue Date: July 14, 2020	Effective Date: September 1, 2020									
(Fo	or Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TG Date:	By:									

Tariff No.	24	_	_	3	Revised Page No.	19
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal				
togiotoroa	rrade rame(s)					
		Item 80 Carry-out	Service, Driv	<u>e-Ins</u>		
cans/units nusing improv	ot placed at the curb, t	s, or micro-mini cans out over 5 feet, but	Resider Per Mc \$1.65 \$0.83 at the rates sunit, mini-can	Rantial onth	te Commercial Per Month \$1.65 \$0.83 ove, except the mini can. If cans,	feet of the cans/units
		accessible to the company's vehic must be assessed instead.	Reside	Ra		-
	Charge for Drive-ins (Per Pick-l		Per Pick-Up (C)	
	Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 feet		\$5.39	(A)	\$5.39 (A)	
	Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mil	s of over 250 feet,	\$5.39	(A)	\$5.39 (A)	
	For each 1/10 mile ov	rer 1/10 mile	\$5.39	(A)	\$5.39 (A)	
Note 1:	NOTE: Locking or Unlocking	For the purpose of assessing drive access to a single residence. If a residences or accounts, no drive-i	driveway pro n fees will be	vides acce assessed	ess to multiple	ommercial
ssued By:	customers. Heather Garland					
ecue Doto:	luly 14, 2020				Effective Date:	Sentember 1 2020
ssue Date:	July 14, 2020	(For Official	Use Only)		Effective Date:	September 1, 2020
Docket No.	TG	Date:		_ By:		

Tariff No.	24							9	Revise	ed Pa	ige N	No.		21
. ,	me/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disp		o., Inc.	<u>G-9</u>		•		-		ŭ		-	
Registered Tr	ade Name(s)	Olympic Dispo			10									
Rates in this i	tem apply:	item 10) Ke	sidenti	ai Se	rvice Mon	thly Rates (co	ntinued on	next page	<u>)</u>				
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. 														
Rates below a	apply in the following	service area:				Jefferson C	ounty excludi	ng the Wes	st Side					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Rec	cycle		Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Re	ecycle		Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service		vice		Service	Units or Type	of	Service			ervice		Service
of Containers	Service	Rate		ate		Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate		F	Rate		Rate
	WG			9.54	(A)			MG	\$ 8.40	(A)	\$		(A)	
	WG		<u> </u>		(A)		Cart 35 gal		\$ 9.53	(A)	\$		(A)	
	WG	\$ 34.95 (A		9.54	(A)		Cart 60 gal		\$ 12.49	(A)	\$		(A)	
	WG WG	\$ 47.07 (A \$ 59.19 (A			(A)		Cart 95 gal	EOWR	\$ 16.33	(A)	\$		(A)	
	WG	\$ 59.19 (A \$ 71.38 (A		9.54 9.54	(A)			EUWK			Ф	10.67 ((A)	
Cart/Toter 35		\$ 71.30 (A		9.54	(A)									
Cart/Toter 60		\$ 33.19 (A			(A)									
Cart/Toter 95		\$ 43.23 (A			(A)									
	EOWG	\$ 13.82 (A			(A)									
	EOWG				(A)									
Cart 60 gal	EOWG	\$ 18.48 (A		9.54	(A)									
Cart 95 gal	EOWG	\$ 24.44 (A) \$	9.54	(A)									
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies. Recycling service rates on this page expire on:														
Issued By:	Heather Garland													
Issue Date:	July 14, 2020										Effe	ctive Dat	te:	September 1, 2020
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				((For Official (Use Only)							
Docket No. To	G	[ate: _				By:							
-														

Γariff No.	24	_		9	Revised Page No.	21A
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co. Olympic Disposal	., Inc. G-9			
	Item 1	00 Residential Servic	e Monthly Rates (cont	inued from	previous page)	
Note 4:		given for partially filled	sted even if fewer units a cans. No credit will be g			
Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more than	outside the control of the	The company will assessed driver, the driver is reach the truck. The charge	quired to m	ove an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an occorn a regular pickup is		ıl bag, can, unit, toter, m	ini-can, or r	nicro-mini-can	
Rates below	v apply in the following	service area:	Jefferson County exclu	uding the W	est Side	
Note 7:	\$8.40 (A) per can/unit area in which the cus	t. Service will be render tomer resides. Note: If	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$ 7.75 (A) \$ ed on the normal sched customer requires service special pickups will apply	uled pickup ce to be pro	day for the	
ssued By:	Heather Garland					
ssue Date:	July 14, 2020		For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	September 1, 2020
Docket No	TG-	•	For Official Ose Offiy)	Rv.		
JOUNGLINU.		Date		by		

Tariff No.	24	_										18	Rev	ised Page No.		22
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Olym	ey's Dis pic Disp	osal	ī											
Rates in this ite	em apply:	<u>lte</u>	em 100	Re	side	ntial Se	ervice	Monthly R	ates (continue	ed on next p	age)				
residentia condomin (2) When requ recycling, condomin to the pro	To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or the nequired by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Clallam County including West Side of Jefferson County															
	_	1		1						I _	_					
Number of	Frequency					ecycle		Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency		arbage		Recycle		
Units or Type of Containers	of Service		Rate			ervice Rate		Service Rate	Units or Type of Containers	of Service	٥	Service Rate		Service Rate		
Mini can	WG	_	16.81	(A)	\$	9.54	(A)	Nate	1 can	MG	\$	7.50	(A)		9.54	(A)
1 can	WG		21.93	(A)	\$	9.54	(A)		Cart 35 gal		\$	8.60	(A)		9.54	(A)
2 cans	WG		33.58	(A)	\$	9.54	(A)		Cart 60 gal		\$	12.33	(A)		9.54	(A)
	WG		46.17	(A)	\$	9.54	(A)		Cart 96 gal		\$	15.94	(A)	_	9.54	(A)
4 cans	WG		60.24	(A)	\$	9.54	(A)			EOWR			. ,		0.87	(A)
5 cans	WG	\$	71.45	(A)	\$	9.54	(A)									
Cart/Toter 35	WG	\$	24.35	(A)	\$	9.54	(A)									
Cart/Toter 60	WG		31.75	(A)	\$	9.54	(A)									
Cart/Toter 96	WG		41.30	(A)	\$	9.51	(A)									
1 Can	EOWG	\$	12.68	(A)	\$	9.54	(A)									
Cart 35 gal	EOWG	\$	14.05	(A)	\$	9.54	(A)									
Cart 60 gal	EOWG	\$	18.19	(A)	\$	9.54	(A)									
Cart 96 gal	EOWG	\$	23.64	(A)	\$	9.54	(A)									
Note 1: Descr Note 2: Descr	Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies. Recycling service rates on this page expire on:															
Issued By:	Heather Garland															
Issue Date:	July 14, 2020										Fff	ective D	ate:	September 1, 2	2020	
.codo Dato.							(For C	Official Use C	nly)			J 31.10 D	a.o.	250000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Docket No. TG	6		Da	ate: _												

Tariff No.	24	_	-	18 Revised Page No.	22A
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co. Olympic Disposal	, Inc. G-9		
	Item 10	00 Residential Service	e Monthly Rates (conti	nued from previous page)	
			-		
Note 4:		iven for partially filled ca		e picked up on a particular ven if customer fails to set	
Note 5:	due to circumstances of	outside the control of the <u>N/A</u> feet in order to rea		s roll-out charges where, uired to move an automated e for this roll-out	
Note 6:	The charge for an occar on a regular pickup is:	asional extra residential	bag, can, unit, toter, mil	ni-can, or micro-mini-can	
			Rate per receptacle		
		Type of receptacle	per pickup		
		32-gallon can or unit Mini-can	\$ 6.96 (A) \$ 6.96 (A)		
		Micro-minican	\$ 6.96 (A)		
		35-gallon toter	\$ 6.96 (A)		
		60-gallon toter	\$ 6.96 (A)		
		96-gallon toter	\$ 6.96 (A) \$ 6.96 (A)		
		Bag Other	\$ 6.96 (A)		
Note 7:	\$8.50 (A) per can/unit. area in which the custo	Service will be rendered omer resides. Note: If o	kup per month, on an "o ed on the normal schedu customer requires servic pecial pickups will apply	lled pickup day for the e to be provided on other	
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date	July 14, 2020			Effective Date:	September 1, 2020
- Date Bailo.		(F	For Official Use Only)		100000000000000000000000000000000000000
Docket No.	TG	Date:		_ By:	

Tariff No.	24	_			9	Revised F	Page No.	28
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co. Olympic Disposal	, Inc. G-9					
	: Jefferson County excl	uding the West Side						
			<u>ltem 120 -</u>	- Drums				
		Type of Servi	ce	Rate	Per Drum, Pe	r Pickup	1	
		Regular Route Service			N/A			
		Special Pickup			N/A		J	
		<u>Item 130 L</u>	itter Recept	acles and l	Litter Toters			
		Customer-owned Rec	eptacle	Rate Pe	r Receptacle,	Per Pickup	1	
		Size or Type:	optao.c		N/A			
		Size or Type:			N/A]	
		Company-owned Rece	eptacle:	Rate Pe	r Receptacle,	Per Pickup]	
		Size or Type:			N/A	•]	
		Size or Type:			N/A		J	
	: Time rates in Item 16	60 apply.	0 Loose a	nd Bulky N	<u>faterial</u>			
		1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Addition yar Rate p	ds		n Charge Pickup		arry Charge each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materia	als	N/A	N/A	,	N/A	'	N/A	
Loose materi	al							
(customer Loose materi	,	N/A \$ 27.87 (A)	N/A \$ 27.87	(A)	N/A \$ 27.87	(1)	N/A \$ 16.50	(A)
(company l		\$ 21.81 (A)	φ 21.01	(A)	φ 21.61	(A)	φ 10.50	(A)
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	July 14, 2020		(= 0 ··· ·			Effect	ive Date:	September 1, 2020
		((For Official	Use Only)				
Docket No. T	G	Date:			By:		_	

Tariff No. 24				18	Revised F	'age No.	28A
	_					ago o.	
Company Name/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal Co.	. Inc. G-9					
Registered Trade Name(s)	Olympic Disposal	,					
3							
Service Area: Clallam County inclu	uding West Side of Jeffe	erson Count	У				
	•	,	-				
		Item 120 -	- Drums				
	Type of Servi	ice	Rate P	er Drum, Per	Pickup		
	Regular Route Service	е		N/A			
	Special Pickup			N/A			
	<u>Item 130 L</u>	itter Recept	acles and L	<u> itter Toters</u>			
	Customer-owned Rec	eptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle, P	er Pickup		
	Size or Type:			N/A			
	Size or Type:			N/A			
	Company-owned Rec	eptacle:	Rate Per	Receptacle, P	er Pickup		
	Size or Type:			N/A			
	Size or Type:		<u> </u>	N/A			
	Item 150	0 Loose a	nd Bulky M	laterial			
	nom rov	<u> </u>	ina Danty IVI	<u>iatoriai</u>			
Special Trips: Time rates in Item	160 apply.						
Regular Route: The following rate	es apply:						
3		Addition	nal cubic			Ca	arry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards	ya	rds	Minimum	Charge		each 5 ft. over
	Rate per yard		er yard	Per Pic			8 feet
Bulky Materials	N/A	N/A	•	N/A		N/A	
Loose material							
(customer load)	N/A	N/A		N/A		N/A	
Loose material	\$ 28.44 (A)	\$ 28.44	(A)	\$ 28.44	(A)	\$ 16.50	(A)
(company load)							
Issued By: Heather Garland							
Issue Date: July 14, 2020		, <u> </u>			Effectiv	e Date:	September 1, 2020
	(For Official	Use Only)				
Destroy No. TO	.			Б.			
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:			

Tariff No.	24_			3	Revised F	Page No.	29							
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N	ermit Number: Murrey's Disport		c. G-9											
Registered Trade N	iame(s) Olympic Disp	USai												
		<u>Iter</u>	m 160 Time Rates	<u> </u>										
(a) When mat (b) When a co disability, fault, or r charged for; or	apply. Time rates named in a serial must be taken to a specimpany's equipment must wanegligence on the part of the sustomer orders a single, specims.	cial site for d ait at, or retu company. A	isposal; rn to, a customer's s Actual waiting time o	r time taker	n in returning	to the site	e will be							
How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.														
		230 disposa	al fees for the specif	ic disposal	site or facility	/ used will	apply in							
Rates per hour:														
,				F	Rate Per Hou	ır								
					Extra	-	Minimum							
Type of Equipment	ordered		Truck and Driver	Pe	rson		Charge							
Single rear drive ax							J							
_	ck	\$	52.65 (A)	\$ 30.08	(A)	\$ 52.65	(A)							
Packer truck		\$	58.06 (A)	\$ 30.08	(A)	\$ 58.06	(A)							
Drop-box truck		\$	80.72 (A)	\$ 30.08	(A)	\$ 80.72	(A)							
Tandem rear drive	axle:													
Non-packer tru	ck	\$	58.06 (A)	\$ 30.08	(A)	\$ 58.06	(A)							
Packer truck		\$	58.06 (A)	\$ 30.08	(A)	\$ 58.06	` '							
Drop-box truck		\$	80.72 (A)	\$ 30.08	(A)	\$ 80.72	(A)							
Issued By: Heathe	er Garland													
Issue Date: July 14	, 2020	·-	05.11.0		Effective Da	ate:	September 1, 2020							
		(Fo	or Official Use Only)											
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:										

Tariff No. 24	<u> </u>		9 Revised	d Page No. <u>32</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., In Olympic Disposal	<u>ic. G-9</u>		
Service Area: Jefferson County e	excluding the West Side			
	Item 207 Excess Weight	: Rejection of Load, (Charges to Transport	
(3) Would cause the	verloaded. plicable vehicle load limitation company to violate load lim y impact or otherwise dama	ons to be exceeded; nitations or result in un ge road surface integri	safe vehicle operatio	
or the purposes of this tarin, the	s tollowing maximum weight	з арріу.		
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Containers Drop boxes	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds) 40,000 40,000		Type/Size of Container, Drop Box Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
Втор вохез	40,000			
Overfilled or overweight, charg limits stated above, is filled beyon transports the materials, the follo	nd the marked fill line, or the	e top is unable to be clo		
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Charge		Type/Size of Container, Drop Box Toter, or Cart	κ, Charge
All Containers	\$27.87 (A) per yard		rotor, or our	\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per	ļ		\$ Per
Issued By: Heather Garland				
Issue Date: July 14, 2020			Effe	ective Date: September 1, 2020
	(Fo	or Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:		_ By:	

Tariff No.	24	_		18	Revised Page No.	<u>32</u> A
Company Name Registered Trad	/Permit Number: e Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc Olympic Disposal	:. G-9			
Service Area: Cl	allam County includ	ding West Side of Jefferson	County			
	<u>lte</u>	m 207 Excess Weight	Rejection of Load,	Charges to Transp	<u>oort</u>	
reasonable insper (1) (2) (3) (4)	ection: Appears to be over Would cause applic Would cause the co Would negatively in	reject pickup of any contain loaded. cable vehicle load limitation ompany to violate load limit inpact or otherwise damage ollowing maximum weights a	s to be exceeded; ations or result in u road surface integ	ınsafe vehicle oper		
	e/Size of	Maximum Weight		Type/Size		um Weight
	er, Drop Box,	Allowance per		Container, Drop		ance per
Toter	r, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		Toter, or Ca	art Receptacl	e (in pounds)
Containers		40,000				
Drop boxes		40,000				
•		·				
Niete As If the east	- t - l <i>l</i> - l	the vehicle to exceed max	lancour contribute constan	de Common de l'Olement des	((D)	
limits stated abo	ve, is filled beyond	if transported. If the con the marked fill line, or the to ng additional charges will ap	op is unable to be			
Туре	e/Size of			Type/Size	of	
Containe	er, Drop Box,			Container, Dro		
	r, or Cart	Charge		Toter, or Ca		harge
All Containers	,	\$28.44 (A) per yard		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		J -
		Ψ=0.1.1 (ε.η μοι γαι α				
Issued By: He	ather Garland					
_						
Issue Date: July	y 14, 2020			Effecti	ve Date: September	1, 2020
		(For C	Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG-		Date:		By:		
-		-	-	-		
						i i

Tariff No. 24	<u> </u>			3		Revised Page No.	33
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal	<u> </u>					
	Item 210 Washing and Sa	anitizing Conf	ainers a	nd/or D	rop Boxe	es	
U	_	_			-	<u></u>	
Upon customer request, the comp	pany will provide washing and sanit	tizing service	at the fol	iowing	rates:		
	Size or Type of Container or Drop Box			Rate			
		per yard		min	. charge		
	Washing Steam Cleaning	\$ 3.51 \$ 4.01	(A) (A)		14.04 16.04	(A) (A)	
	Sanitizing	\$ 4.01	(A)		16.04	(A)	
Pick up and redelivery charge, pe Up to 8 yds. Over 8 yds.	r container or drop box if necessary \$ 30.85 (A) \$ 61.55 (A)	y:					
	<u>Item 220</u>	Compacto	Rental				
	additional charges for compactors and do not include drop box or containstallation.					0	
	Size or Type of						
	Container or Drop Box			Rate			
Issued By: Heather Garland							
Issue Date: July 14, 2020						Effective Date:	September 1, 2020
	(For C	Official Use O	nly)				
Docket No. TG	Date:		By: _				

Tariff No.	24	_												10	-		Revis	ed Page No.	35
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's D			., Inc). G	<u>-9</u>												
Registereu	Trade Name(s)	Olympic D	ιδρυ	<u> </u>															
		Item	1 24	0 Cor	ntain	er S	Service	Du	ump	ed in C	ompa	ıny':	s Vehicle	е					
										ny-own									
				Ra	ates	stat	ed per	conta	aine	er, per p	ickup								
Service Are	 a: Jefferson County e 	xcluding the	We	est Side	;														
	•		4 \	, ,					0.14		e or l		e of Con	tainei		, ,		0.1/	1
Permanent				ard			Yard			ard 000		_	ard		_	ard		6 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)		\$	5.06	(\$	6.75	(\$	9.02	(A)	\$	10.12	(\$	11.25	(\$13.50	(4)
First Pick	up litional Pickup		\$	23.08 23.08	` '		32.36 32.36	(A)		45.24 45.24	(A)	\$	59.38 59.38	(A)	\$	81.00 81.00	(A)	\$122.26 \$122.26	(A)
Special P			\$	26.08	(A)	\$	35.36	(A)		50.24	(A)	\$	62.38	(A)	\$	84.00	(A)	\$128.26	(A)
Temporary			Ψ	20.00	(^)	Ψ	33.30	(//)	Ψ	30.24	(//)	Ψ	02.30	(//)	Ψ	04.00	(^)	Ψ120.20	(//)
Initial Del			\$	24.07	(A)	\$	31.65	(A)	\$	42.85	(A)	\$	45.13	(A)	\$	45.13	(A)		T
Pickup Ra			\$	26.09	(A)		36.62	(A)		51.57	(A)	\$	59.38	(A)	\$	81.00	(A)		
	Calendar Day		\$	0.56	\ /	\$	0.77	\ /	\$	0.82		\$	0.95	/	\$	1.10			
Rent Per			\$	5.60		\$	7.70		\$	8.20		\$	9.50		\$	11.00			
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Customer will be charge particular trip. No cree Permanent Service: It be the same. If rent is For permanent, regular For each container programment, and the pickular and the programment of the container overfilling, or if addition Monthly rent is charge.	dit will be given frent is shown, and schedule ovided: up rate times applicable construction and materials	ven the weather weather was the weather was the weather was a re-	for partification for partific	e for the following a flater of the charged on the following the followi	fille the ded t m pic ge c or i	d conta first pic in the r onthly c kups pe of \$27.8 full limit, near the	kup a tate for charger we 7 (A) con e con	and or the ge mek ek pek tain	each a he first p nay be a r yard (a er lids w ners.	dditio pickup asses asses will no	nal o. sed sec	pickup r if comp I on a pr ose due	uted a o rata to	a ba	sis) will			
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids \$1.12 per pick up for u						ers.												
Issued By:	Heather Garland																		
Issue Date:	July 14, 2020					/-	· O.(()	-111		2 ()				Effec	ctive	Date:	Septe	ember 1, 2020)
						(F	or Offici	al U	se (Jnly)									
Docket No.	TG		_ D	ate:						By:									

Tariff No.	24															18	Revi	sed F	Page No.		35A
	lame/Permit Number: Murre Trade Name(s) Olymp		Disposa Disposal		Inc.	<u>G-9</u>															
Ü				·																	
									ervice						<u>hicle</u>						
					Non-				terial (Co		•			ner)							
						Rai	ies si	alec	d per cor	itaine	н, р	ei picku	þ								
Service Are	a: Clallam County including	We	st Side	of .let	fers	on Coi	intv														
00111007110	a. Claram County moraling		or Oldo	0. 00.	.0.0	011 000	al ity														
											Si	ze or Ty	pe of	Cor	ntainer						
Permanent	Service	1 Y	′ard		1.5	Yard		2١	Yard		3 Y	′ard		4 Y	'ard		6 Yard		8 Yard		
_	Rent (if applicable)	\$	5.06		\$	6.75		\$	9.03		\$	10.12		\$	11.25		\$ 13.50		\$	15.75	
First Pick		\$	21.69	(A)	_	31.00	(A)	_	42.82	(A)	\$	56.85	(A)	\$	77.71	(A)	\$108.65	(A)	\$	145.79	(A)
	ditional Pickup	\$	21.69	(A)	_	31.00 34.00	(A)		42.82 45.82	(A)	\$	56.85 59.85	(A)	\$	77.71	(A)	\$108.65	(A)	\$	145.79 148.79	(A)
Special F Temporary		Ф	24.69	(A)	Ф	34.00	(A)	Φ	45.62	(A)	Ф	59.65	(A)	\$	80.71	(A)	\$111.65	(A)	Ф	140.79	(A)
Initial De		\$	19.78	(A)	\$	26.04	(A)	\$	35.27	(A)	\$	45.13	(A)	\$	45.13	(A)					
Pickup R	,	\$	26.71	(A)	_	31.00	(A)		40.36	(A)	\$	56.85	(A)	\$	77.71	(A)					
	Calendar Day	\$	0.56	` /	\$	0.77		\$	0.82		\$	0.95		\$	1.10						
Rent Per	Month	\$	5.60		\$	7.70		\$	8.20		\$	9.50		\$	11.00						
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows: For each container provided: a. 4.33 times the pickup rate times the number of pickups per week Note 4: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$28.44 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.																				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, unlo	ockir	ng, unlat	tching	ı, etc	:.)															
	\$1.12 per pick up time for u	nloc	king gat	es an	ıd/or	contai	iners														
	Ç z por plot up unio ioi u		ining gai	.00 di	iu/Oi	ooma															
Issued By:	Heather Garland																				
Issue Date:	July 14, 2020																Effective I	Date:	Septemb	er 1, 2020	
							(For	Official	Use (Only	<i>(</i>)									
Docket No.	TG		Dat	e:					E	Ву: _					_						

Tariff No.	24	_									6	Revised Pag	je No.	35.5
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo		nc. G-9										
										any's Vehicle				
			N	on-com	pacted Ma					ontainer)				
					Includes (ates state					n				
				17	ales state	u per u	Uillai	illei, pei	picku	P				
Service Area	a: Jefferson County excl	luding the West S	Side											
001110071100	a. concreon county exer	luding the West C	Jido											
									Size o	r Type of Cont	ainer			
Permanent :	Service	35	gal. Can	6	0 gal. Can		96 g	al. Can						
	eduled Pickup	\$	6.21	(A) S			\$	10.34	(A)					
Special P		\$	9.21	(A) S	10.90	(A)	\$	13.34	(A)					
Temporary			0.04	(4)	10.00	(A)	Φ.	40.04	(4)					
Pickup Ra	ate	\$	9.21	(A) S	10.90	(A)	\$	13.34	(A)					
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Service: Sunless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred In addition to all other abe assessed if contain overfilling, or if addition Each additional unit is Minimum monthly characterists.	ent requires more ged for service re dit will be given for applicable charge ers are filled pas nal materials are \$7.65 (A)	frequent a equested, or partially es, a char- t their visil placed on	service even if the filled congression ge of \$2 pole full I	or unless prewer containers. 27.87 (A) primit, containers.	putrescainers	cibles are so d (as	are invo	olved. on a on a p		will			
Accessorial	96 gal	\$44.77 (A)		\										
Accessoriar	charges assessed (lids,	, urilocking, urilat	criirig, etc	.)										
	\$1.12 per pick up time	for unlocking ga	tes											
Issued By:	Heather Garland													
Issue Date:	July 14, 2020											Effect	ive Date:	September 1, 2020
	, , ,				(Foi	r Officia	al Us	e Only)						, , , , , ,
					•									
Docket No. 7	TG	Date	e:			B	y:							

Tariff No.	24	_									-	6	Revised Page No.	35.5A
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's D		o., Inc.	. G-9									
, and the second				ompac Inc Rate	cted I clude: s sta	Material s Comm ted per	(Con nercia	npan al Cai	y owned n Servic	l conta e				
Service Area	: Clallam County includ	ing west sic	de oi Jeile	ison C	ount	у								
					Inn			100		or Typ	e of Contair	ner		
Permanent S	Service duled Pickup		35 gal car \$ 6.00		60 g	gal can 7.67	(A)	96	gal can 9.97	(A)				
Special Pic			\$ 8.00		\$	10.67	(A)	\$	12.97	(A)				
Temporary S	Service		,		Ť			Ť						
Pickup Rat	e		\$ 8.00	(A)	\$	10.67	(A)	\$	12.97	(A)				
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Service: Sunless local governme Customer will be charparticular trip. No cree In addition to all other be assessed if contain overfilling, or if addition Each additional unit is Minimum monthly characteristics. Minimum monthly characteristics gal 60 gal 96 gal	ent requires ged for servidit will be giveners are filler and materials \$6.51 (A) rges: \$25.97 \$33.24 \$43.20	more frequested for particles and past the sare place (A) (A) (A) (A)	uent se sted, ev rtially-f charg ir visibled on o	ervice ven if illed o e of \$ le full	e or unle f fewer o containe \$28.44 (I limit, co	ess process pr	utres iners er ya ner li	cibles a are ser rd (asse ds will n	re invo	olved. on a on a pro rata	basis) wi	III	
Accessorial c	charges assessed (lids,	•			conta	iiners								
Issued By:	Heather Garland													
Issue Date:	July 14, 2020										Effecti	ve Date:	September 1, 20	120
issue Date.	July 17, 2020				(F	or Offic	ial Us	se Oi	nly)		LIIGUI	ve Date.	Gepternber 1, 20	<i>,</i> <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
Docket No. T	G		Date:					_ By	:					
	·		· <u> </u>		_			· <u> </u>				· <u></u>	·	

Tariff No.	24												9		Revise	ed Pag	e No.	36	
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's I			., Inc. (3-9													
,	rade Name(s) : Jefferson County e			Item 24 No	on-com R	ontainer Se pacted Ma Includes on ates state	aterial Comn	(Cus	stomer- al Can	owne Servi	d co ce	ntainer		<u>.</u>					
	,	г								·	T .		\ 1 -						
Permanent S	Service		32 a	al can		2 Yard		3 '	Yard	Size C		pe of C Yard	onta		3 Yard				
Each Sche	eduled Pickup		\$	5.66	(A) \$		(A)	\$	59.38	(A)	\$	81.00	(A)	\$	122.26	(A)			
Special Pi		_	\$	7.66	(A) \$	50.24	(A)	\$	64.38	(A)	\$	86.00	(A)	\$	128.26	(A)			
Temporary S Pickup Ra		_	\$	7.66	(A) \$	50.24	(A)	\$	64.38	(A)	\$	86.00	(/\)	¢	128.26	(A)			
Ріскир ка	ile		Ф	7.00	(A) ⊅	50.24	(A)	Φ	04.30	(A)	Φ	00.00	(A)	Φ	120.20	(A)	L		
Note1: Note 2:	Permanent Service: unless local governr Customer will be cha particular trip. No co	ment requit arged for s redit will be er applicab	res n service give ole ch	nore fre ce reque en for p narges,	equent sested, eartially- artially-	service or even if few filled cont ge of \$27.8	unless er cor ainers 87 (A)	s put ntain s.) per	rescible ers are yard (a	es are servi	e inv ced sed	olved. on a on a pr		a ba	ısis) will				
	be assessed if conta overfilling, or if addit									vill no	t clo	se due	to						
Note 3:	Each additional unit	is \$7.65 (A	۹)																
Note 4:	Minimum monthly ch 32 gal	harges: \$24.64 ((A)																
Accessorial o	charges assessed (lic	ds, unlockii	ng, u	ınlatchiı	ng, etc.)													
	\$1.12 per pick up tir	ne for unlo	ockinę	g gates															
Issued By:	Heather Garland																		
Issue Date:	July 14, 2020															Effec	tive Date	: Septer	mber 1, 2020
Docket No. T	「G			Date: _		•			lse Onl					-					

Tariff No.	24	<u>-</u>										18	Revis	sed Page No.	36A	
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disp	nosal Co	Inc G	2_0											
	Trade Name(s)	Olympic Disp		., IIIO. C	<u>5-3</u>											
						Service										
			No			Material of s Comm					ontainer)					
						ted per d					`					
				110	aics sia	iteu per t	JOHN	airier, pe	or pior	Kup	,					
Service Are	a: Clallam County includ	ling West Side	of Jeffe	rson Co	ounty											
	-	Ü			,											
									Size o	or 7	Type of 0	Contai	ner			
Permanent			gal can		2 Yard		_	3 Yard			4 Yard		6 Yard			
	neduled Pickup	\$			\$ 42.			56.85	(A)		77.71	(A)	\$ 108.64			
Special F		\$	7.31	(A) S	\$ 45.	.82 (A)	\$	59.85	(A)	\$	80.71	(A)	\$ 111.64	(A)		
Temporary Pickup R		\$	7.31	(A) S	\$ 42.	.82 (A)	\$	56.85	(A)	Ф	77.71	(A)	\$ 108.64	(A)		
гіскир к	ale	Φ	7.31	(A) 3	р 42.	.02 (A)	φ	30.63	(A)	Φ	77.71	(A)	\$ 100.04	(A)		
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Service: Se unless local governmer Customer will be charge particular trip. No credi In addition to all other a be assessed if containe overfilling, or if addition Each additional unit is \$ Minimum monthly charges 2 gal	nt requires mored for service to twill be given applicable chargers are filled palar materials are \$6.94 (A) ges: \$23.01 (A)	re freque requeste for partia rges, a ch ast their v re placed	ent servi d, ever ally-filled harge o visible f I on or r	ice or un n if fewe d contain of \$28.44 full limit,	nless pu r contair iners. 4 (A) pe contain	tresoners r yan	cibles ar are serv	re invo	olv on on	ed. a a pro ra	ta bas	is) will			
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids,	, unlocking, un	latching,	etc.)												
	\$1.12 per pick up time f	for unlocking g	ates and	d/or con	ntainers											
Issued By:	Heather Garland															
Issue Date:	July 14, 2020													Effective Date	e: September	1. 2020
					(F	or Offici	al U	se Only)					Date	Coptombol	., _0_0
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:				E	Ву:								

Tariff No.	24	_		12	Revised Page No.	38								
	lame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal Co., In	c. G-9											
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Olympic Disposal												
		Item 255 Container Se	ervice Dumped in C	omnany's V	/ehicle									
	Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)													
	Rates stated per container, per pickup													
Service Are	ea: Jefferson and Clalla	m County												
			Qi ₇ .	e or Type o	f Container									
Permanent														
	neduled Pickup		4 Yard \$ 160.01	(A)										
Special P			\$ 165.03											
Temporary														
Pickup R	ate													
Note1:	Dormonant Carriage	Convince in defined as no lea	o than ashadulad av	ory other we	ook niekun									
Note i.		Service is defined as no les ent requires more frequent												
		ged for service requested,												
		dit will be given for partially		oro are serv	loca on a									
	paraoaiai aipi ito oio	an niii 20 giron 101 panian)	ou comunicio.											
			,											
Accessorial	I charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, unlatching, et	c.)											
	Disconnect/reconnect	- \$5.52 (A) per time if the	romnany employee ne	arformae thi	e carvica									
		nlocking gates and/or cont		SHOIIIIGS UII	3 301 VICE.									
	ψπτε por plonap for a	Thousang gatos ana, or cont	amoro.											
Issued By:	Heather Garland													
-														
Issue Date:	July 14, 2020	<i>'-</i>	055-1-11		Effective Date:	September 1, 2020								
		(Foi	r Official Use Only)											
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:										

Tariff No.	24	_							3	Rev	ised Page I	No.	39
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's D	isposal Co., sposal	Inc.	G-9	-							
	(5)												
Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return													
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup													
rkales stated per drop box, per pickup													
Service Area: Jefferson and Clallum County													
	Size or Type of Container												
Permanent	Service		10 Yard		20 Yard		25 Yard		30 Yard		40 Yard		
	Rent (if applicable)		\$ 65.50		\$ 78.65		\$ 81.90		\$ 81.90		\$ 81.90		
First Pick			\$ 103.04	(A)	\$ 106.78	(A)		(A)		(A)		(A)	
	ditional Pickup		\$ 103.04	(A)	\$ 106.78	(A)	\$ 110.10	(A)	\$ 113.41	(A)	\$ 131.42	(A)	
Special P Temporary													
Initial Del			\$ 166.66	(A)	\$ 166.66	(A)	\$ 166.66	(A)	\$ 166.66	(A)	\$ 166.66	(A)	
Pickup Ra			\$ 145.25	(A)		(A)			\$ 242.07	(A)	\$ 242.07	(A)	
	Calendar Day		\$ 8.00	. ,	\$ 9.60	. ,	\$ 12.00		\$ 16.00		\$ 16.00		
Rent Per	Month		\$ 65.50		\$ 78.65		\$ 81.90		\$ 81.90		\$ 81.90		
Note 3:	 (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 												
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Tarping box to prevent littering - \$40.61 (A) per time Locking or unlocking gate or door - \$1.13 per time													
Issued By:	Heather Garland												
Issue Date:	July 14, 2020										Effective D	ate:	September 1, 2020
		·	_	_	(For Offic	ial Ū	se Only)	_		_	_		
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:				By: _				_		

Tariff No.	24							3 R	evised Page	e No.	40
	Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Di Trade Name(s) Olympic Di	isposal Co., sposal	Inc. G-9	9							
Item 265 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Jefferson and Clallum County											
						Ci-o	. T	a of Contains			
Permanent	Service	Size or Type of Containe 10 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard							40 Yard	1	
	neduled Pickup	\$ 98.07	(A) \$	106.80	(A)	\$ 114.97	(A)		A) \$ 114.9		
Special F		ψ σσισι	(1.1) V		(, ,	Ψ	(, ,)	Ψ (γ, ψυ	. (,,	
Temporary											
Pickup R		\$ 128.07	(A) \$	136.80	(A)	\$ 184.97	(A)	\$ 194.97 (A) \$ 194.9	7 (A)	
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all haufs not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.84 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Tarping box to prevent littering - \$40.61 (A) per time Locking or unlocking gate or door - \$1.13 per time											
	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	July 14, 2020		(1	For Official	l Use	Only)			Effective	Date:	September 1, 2020
Docket No.	TG	Date:				_ By:					

Tariff No.	24	=								3		Revise	d Pa	ge No.	42	
. ,	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Di		, Inc.	G-	9										
Registered i	rade Name(s)	Olympic Di	sposai													
			Item 275	Dro	n F	Rox Servic	e 1	o Disposal	Site	and Return						
								mer-owned								
				•		,		box, per pi		,						
						•	•	,, ,	•							
Service Area	a: Jefferson and Clallun	n County														
									e or	Type of Cor	ntain	1				
Permanent			10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard								30 Yard 40 Yard					
	eduled Pickup		\$ 87.74	(A)	\$	113.82	(A)	\$ 144.80		\$ 167.16	(A)		(A)	\$ 246.69	(A)	
Special Pi			\$ 87.74	(A)	\$	113.82	(A)	\$ 144.80	(A)	\$ 167.16	(A)	\$ 206.82	(A)	\$ 246.69	(A)	
Temporary																
Pickup Ra	ite															
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.84 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Tarping box to prevent littering - \$40.61 (A) per time Locking or unlocking gate or door - \$1.13 per time Disconnect/reconnect - \$6.02 (A) per time if the company employee performs this service.																
Issued By:	Heather Garland															
Issue Date:	July 14, 2020											Effective D	ate:	September	r 1, 202	0
						(For Offic	cial U	se Only)								
Docket No. 7	ГG		Date:					By:								